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Congressional Candidate Table 6a

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Receipts
January 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018

Candidate Name
JONES, DOUG
O'ROURKE, ROBERT (BETO)
SCOTT, RICK
WARREN, ELIZABETH
MCCASKILL, CLAIRE
BALDWIN, TAMMY
BROWN, SHERROD
HUGIN, ROBERT
NELSON, BILL
GILLIBRAND, KIRSTEN ELIZABETH
FEINSTEIN, DIANNE
CASEY, ROBERT P JR
CRUZ, RAFAEL EDWARD TED
KAINE, TIMOTHY MICHAEL
TESTER, JON
MURPHY, CHRISTOPHER S MR
STABENOW, DEBBIE
SINEMA, KYRSTEN
ROSEN, JACKY
HEITKAMP, HEIDI
DONNELLY, JOSEPH S
BRAUN, MIKE
HELLER, DEAN
BREDESEN, PHILIP
BLACKBURN, MARSHA MRS
CANTWELL, MARIA
KLOBUCHAR, AMY
SANDERS, BERNARD
MCSALLY, MARTHA
MANCHIN I, JOE
MOORE, ROY JUDGE
RENACCI, JAMES B
MENENDEZ, ROBERT
KINGSTON, JOHN MR
STRANGE, LUTHER J llI
WICKER, ROGER F
PENSLER, SANDY
HAWLEY, JOSHUA DAVID
HEINRICH, MARTIN TREVOR
BARRASSO, JOHN A
AYYADURAI, SHIVA DR
SMITH, TINA FLINT
MANDEL, JOSH*
WHITEHOUSE, SHELDON I
FLAKE, JEFF*
KING, ANGUS STANLEY JR
ROMNEY, MITT WILLARD MR
BARLETTA, LOU
BLANKENSHIP, DON
HATCH, ORRIN G*

State
AL
TX
FL
MA
MO
Wi
OH
NJ
FL
NY
CA
PA
TX
VA
MT
CT
Ml
AZ
NV
ND
IN
IN
NV
TN
TN
WA
MN
VT
AZ
wvVv
AL
OH
NJ
MA
AL
MS
Ml
MO
NM
WY
MA
MN
OH
RI
AZ
ME
uT
PA
wv
uT

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Independent
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent
Republican Party
Republican Party
Constitution Party
Republican Party

This table was generated on 8/9/18.

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent

Receipts
$24,456,380
$23,647,799
$22,539,009
$20,656,072
$20,133,459
$18,171,430
$17,191,570
$16,720,776
$16,340,115
$15,726,412
$14,994,029
$14,691,245
$13,207,771
$13,196,525
$11,748,776
$10,803,022
$10,694,990
$9,563,041
$9,399,665
$8,955,106
$8,878,947
$8,451,782
$8,310,649
$8,240,159
$7,911,149
$7,335,836
$6,952,889
$6,860,519
$6,670,460
$6,268,249
$6,263,667
$6,223,995
$6,134,561
$5,823,983
$5,392,899
$5,349,028
$5,214,753
$5,150,333
$4,983,496
$4,966,689
$4,958,822
$4,524,933
$4,442,019
$4,200,419
$4,146,651
$4,134,381
$4,097,124
$4,086,199
$4,029,435
$3,976,603

*This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and either announced retirement, resignation, or candidacy for another office.
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