## Congressional Candidate Table 6a Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Receipts January 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018

				Incumbent/	
Rank	Candidate Name	State	Party	Challenger/Open	Receipts
1	JONES, DOUG	AL	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$24,456,380
2	O'ROURKE, ROBERT (BETO)	TX	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$23,647,799
3	SCOTT, RICK	FL	Republican Party	Challenger	\$22,539,009
4	WARREN, ELIZABETH	MA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$20,656,072
5	MCCASKILL, CLAIRE	MO	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$20,133,459
6	BALDWIN, TAMMY	WI	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$18,171,430
7	BROWN, SHERROD	ОН	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$17,191,570
8	HUGIN, ROBERT	NJ	Republican Party	Challenger	\$16,720,776
9	NELSON, BILL	FL	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$16,340,115
10	GILLIBRAND, KIRSTEN ELIZABETH	NY	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$15,726,412
11	FEINSTEIN, DIANNE	CA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$14,994,029
12	CASEY, ROBERT P JR	PA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$14,691,245
13	CRUZ, RAFAEL EDWARD TED	TX	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$13,207,771
14	KAINE, TIMOTHY MICHAEL	VA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$13,196,525
15	TESTER, JON	MT	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$11,748,776
16	MURPHY, CHRISTOPHER S MR	CT	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$10,803,022
17	STABENOW, DEBBIE	MI	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$10,694,990
18	SINEMA, KYRSTEN	AZ	Democratic Party	Open	\$9,563,041
19	ROSEN, JACKY	NV	Democratic Party	Challenger	\$9,399,665
20	HEITKAMP, HEIDI	ND	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$8,955,106
21	DONNELLY, JOSEPH S	IN	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$8,878,947
22	BRAUN, MIKE	IN	Republican Party	Challenger	\$8,451,782
23	HELLER, DEAN	NV	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$8,310,649
24	BREDESEN, PHILIP	TN	Democratic Party	Open	\$8,240,159
25	BLACKBURN, MARSHA MRS	TN	Republican Party	Open	\$7,911,149
26	CANTWELL, MARIA	WA	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$7,335,836
27	KLOBUCHAR, AMY	MN	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$6,952,889
28	SANDERS, BERNARD	VT	Independent	Incumbent	\$6,860,519
29	MCSALLY, MARTHA	AZ	Republican Party	Open	\$6,670,460
30	MANCHIN III, JOE	WV	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$6,268,249
31	MOORE, ROY JUDGE	AL	Republican Party	Challenger	\$6,263,667
32	RENACCI, JAMES B	OH	Republican Party	Challenger	\$6,223,995
33	MENENDEZ, ROBERT	NJ	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$6,134,561
34	KINGSTON, JOHN MR	MA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$5,823,983
35	STRANGE, LUTHER J III	AL	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$5,392,899
36	WICKER, ROGER F	MS	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$5,349,028
37	PENSLER, SANDY	MI	Republican Party	Challenger	\$5,214,753
38	HAWLEY, JOSHUA DAVID	MO	Republican Party	Challenger	\$5,150,333
39	HEINRICH, MARTIN TREVOR	NM	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$4,983,496
40	BARRASSO, JOHN A	WY	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$4,966,689
41	AYYADURAI, SHIVA DR	MA	Independent	Challenger	\$4,958,822
42	SMITH, TINA FLINT	MN	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$4,524,933
43	MANDEL, JOSH*	ОН	Republican Party	Challenger	\$4,442,019
	WHITEHOUSE, SHELDON II	RI	Democratic Party	Incumbent	\$4,200,419
45	FLAKE, JEFF*	AZ	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$4,146,651
46	KING, ANGUS STANLEY JR	ME	Independent	Incumbent	\$4,134,381
47	ROMNEY, MITT WILLARD MR	UT	Republican Party	Open	\$4,097,124
48	BARLETTA, LOU	PA	Republican Party	Challenger	\$4,086,199
49	BLANKENSHIP, DON	WV	Constitution Party	Challenger	\$4,029,435
50	HATCH, ORRIN G*	UT	Republican Party	Incumbent	\$3,976,603

<sup>\*</sup>This individual began this election cycle as a candidate for one office and either announced retirement, resignation, or candidacy for another office.